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Updated: 1/24/2012

Date: Friday, 8/19/2011 Carolina Panthers

at Sun Life Stadium,

Game Weather: Partly Cloudy
Played Outdoor on Turf: Natural Grass

Offic
Umpire: Wash,
Side Judge: Hayes,

Referee: Cheffers, Carl (51)
Line Judge: Symonette, Thomas (100)

Game Day Weather

at Miami Dolphins Start Time: 7:37 PM EDT

Miami Gardens, Fla.

Temp: 80° F (26.7° C) Humidity: 87%, Wind: SE 2 mph

ials
Undrey (96)
Laird (125)

Head Linesman: Payne, Kent (79)
Field Judge: Buchanan, Jimmy (86)

Back Judge: Prukop, Todd (30) Replay Official: Nemmers, Larry
Lineups
Carolina Panthers Miami Dolphins
Offense Defense Offense Defense
WR 11 B.LaFell LDE 92 E.Norwood WR 19 B.Marshall LE 70 K.Langford
LT 69 J.Gross DT 93 C.Irvin LT 76 L.Murtha NT 96 P.Soliai
LG 70 T.Wharton NT 94 S.Fua LG 68 R.Incognito RE 98 J.0Odrick
C 67 RKalil RDE 95 C.Johnson C 51 M.Pouncey SLB 55 K.Misi
RG 73 M.Bernadeau SLB 58 T.Davis RG 72 V.Carey ILB 58 K.Dansby
RT 65 G.Williams MLB 36 R.McClain RT 71 M.Colombo ILB 47 K.Burnett
TE 80 J.Shockey WLB 50 J.Anderson TE 80 A.Fasano WLB 91 C.Wake
WR 6 L.Naanee LCB 35 R.Stanford WR 82 B.Hartline LCB 24 S.Smith
QB 1 C.Newton RCB 41 C.Munnerlyn QB 7 C.Henne RCB 21 V.Davis
TE 88 G.Olsen SS 30 C.Godfrey FB 22 R.Bush FS 30 C.Clemons
RB 34 D.Williams FS 23 S.Martin RB 15 D.Bess SS 37 Y.Bell
Substitutions Substitutions

QB 2 J.Clausen, K 5 A.Kunalic, P 7 J.Baker, P 9 A.Santella, K 10
O.Mare, WR 14 A.Edwards, WR 15 W.Wright, WR 18 J.Warren, WR 19
T.Guy, RB 22 T.Sutton, CB 26 K.Burney, S 29 J.Pugh, RB 32
J.Vaughan, S 37 S.Considine, FB 38 R.Jackson, S 40 M.Greco, CB 43
C.Jackson, LS 44 J.Jansen, LB 46 T.Williams, TE 47 R.Brockel, LB 49
S.Ware, LB 55 D.Connor, LB 56 L.Wilson, LB 57 ].Senn, LB 59
0.Gaither, C 60 R.Pugh, DE 61 T.Keiser, DT 62 T.Duhart, DE 63
U.Chinasa, G 63 B.Browning, DT 64 De.Robinson, DT 66 L.Ellis, DT 68
A.Neblett, G 71 C.Davis, G 72 D.Robinson, T 75 L.Ziemba, T 78
J.Bender, WR 81 K.Pilares, WR 83 C.Martin, TE 84 B.Hartsock, TE 85
G.Smith, WR 86 D.Adams, WR 87 D.Clowney, DE 90 M.Tatum, DE 91
E.Brown, DT 97 T.McClain, DT 98 N.Hayden

P 2 B.Fields, K 5 D.Carpenter, QB 8 M.Moore, WR 10 E.Gates, WR 11
J.Pruitt, WR 14 Mar.Moore, WR 17 P.Carter, WR 18 R.Wallace, S 20
R.Jones, RB 23 K.Sheets, RB 26 L.Hilliard, CB 27 B.Sapp, CB 28
N.Carroll, S 29 T.Culver, FB/TE 31 C.Clay, CB 32 N.Ness, RB 33
D.Thomas, CB 35 J.Wilson, FB 36 L.Polite, DB 40 K.Gerard, CB 41
V.Agnew, RB 42 N.Grigsby, CB 43 J.Perez, S 44 M.Restelli, LB 45
D.Nixon, LB 46 J.Trusnik, LB 48 Q.Spears, LB 49 J.Freeny, LB 50
A.Edds, LB 52 M.Mitchell, DE 56 R.Rose, LB 57 M.Rivera, LB 59
I.Alama-Francis, OT 61 M.Kopa, DT 62 J.Jones, OT 65 D.Jones, DT 66
F.Kearse, OG 69 R.Feinga, OT 73 A.Barbre, OG 74 J.Jerry, OT 75
N.Garner, DT 78 T.McDaniel, TE 81 D.Epps, TE 84 B.Brackett, WR 85
P.Livas, WR 87 J.Matthews, TE 88 J.Mastrud, DE 90 R.Baker, LS 92
J.Denney, DE 94 R.Starks, DL 95 R.Fields, DE 97 P.Merling, LB 99
J.Taylor

Did Not Play

K 3 D.Anderson, WR 12 D.Gettis, QB 16 T.Pike, CB 20 C.Gamble, CB
21 B.Hogan, S 24 K.Payne, CB 25 C.Gordon, CB 27 C.Wilson, RB 28
J.Stewart, RB 33 M.Goodson, FB 42 T.Fiammetta, LB 52 J.Beason, LB
54 J.Williams, C 61 J.Gianninoto, C/G 64 Z.Williams, T 74 G.Schwartz,
DE 76 G.Hardy, T 77 B.Bell, T 79 J.Otah, TE 82 G.Barnidge, WR 89
S.Smith

Did Not Play

QB 4 K.O'Connell, QB 9 P.Devlin, CB 25 W.Allen, LB 53 A.Spitler, OG
60 G.Chisolm, OT 64 R.Willis, C 67 J.Berger, OT 77 J.Long, TE 86
M.Shuler

Not Active Not Active
Field Goals (made () & missed)

A.Kunalic (38) D.Carpenter (39) 44)

1 2 3 4 oT Total
VISITOR: Carolina Panthers 0 0 0 10 10
HOME: Miami Dolphins 7 10 0 20

Scoring Plays

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor Home
Dolphins 1 0:58 L.Hilliard 1 yd. run (D.Carpenter kick) (12-80, 6:41) 0 7
Dolphins 2 2:57 D.Carpenter 39 yd. Field Goal (13-54, 4:51) 0 10
Dolphins 2 1:13 D.Thomas 4 yd. run (D.Carpenter kick) (4-63, 0:50) 0 17
Dolphins 3 9:37 D.Carpenter 44 yd. Field Goal (8-29, 3:54) 0 20
Panthers 4 11:05 A.Kunalic 38 yd. Field Goal (13-61, 7:13) 3 20
Panthers 4 7:07 T.Sutton 4 yd. run (A.Kunalic kick) (4-15, 1:25) 10 20
Paid Attendance: 54,157 Time: 2:48



Carolina Panthers

Carolina Panthers vs Miami Dolphins
8/19/2011 at Sun Life Stadium

Final Individual Statistics
Miami Dolphins

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
J.Vaughan 5 21 4.2 13 0 D.Thomas 12 52 43 10 1
T.Sutton 5 19 3.8 6 1 R.Bush 8 48 6.0 17 0
C.Newton 4 18 4.5 7 0 K.Sheets 8 25 3.1 8 0
D.Williams 3 6 2.0 2 0 L.Hilliard 6 25 4.2 8 1
J.Clausen 1 4 4.0 4 0 C.Henne 2 20 10.0 17 0
N.Grigsby 3 -1 -0.3 0 0
M.Moore 3 -2 -0.7 1 0
E.Gates 1 -3 -3.0 -3 0
Total 18 68 3.8 13 1 Total 43 164 3.8 17 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
J.Clausen 15 9 69 1/4 0 21 0 71.2 C.Henne 24 15 194 0/0 0 38 0 87.8
C.Newton 14 7 66 0/0 0 21 0 63.4 M.Moore 10 6 73 1/14 0 25 0 825
Total 29 16 135 1/4 0 21 0 67.5 Total 34 21 267 1/14 0 38 0 86.3
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
T.Sutton 4 4 29 7.3 21 0 D.Bess 5 5 51 10.2 17 0
J.Shockey 4 3 24 8.0 16 0 B.Marshall 6 5 46 9.2 20 0
J.Vaughan 2 2 21 10.5 15 0 A.Fasano 3 2 53 26.5 38 0
G.Olsen 2 2 19 9.5 12 0 R.Bush 4 2 33 16.5 17 0
A.Edwards 5 2 11 55 9 0 C.Clay 2 2 12 6.0 9 0
R.Brockel 2 1 21 21.0 21 0 Mar.Moore 2 1 25 25.0 25 0
D.Clowney 3 1 5 5.0 5 0 D.Epps 1 1 18 18.0 18 0
B.Hartsock 1 1 5 5.0 5 0 J.Mastrud 1 1 12 12.0 12 0
L.Naanee 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 B.Hartline 2 1 11 11.0 11 0
K.Pilares 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 P.Carter 1 1 6 6.0 6 0
W.Wright 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 E.Gates 3 0 0 0.0 0 0
B.LaFell 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 D.Thomas 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
D.Williams 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 L.Hilliard 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
R.Wallace 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
J.Matthews 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 29 16 135 8.4 21 0 Total 34 21 267 12.7 38 0
INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTIONS NO YDS AVG LG TD
Total 0 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0 0 0
PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG NET TB IN20 LG
J.Baker 6 277 46.2 36.0 2 2 58 B.Fields 3 105 35.0 283 1 2 44
A.Santella 1 39 39.0 39.0 0 0 39
Total 7 316 45.1 36.4 2 2 58 Total 3 105 35.0 28.3 1 2 44
PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD PUNTRETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
[DOWNED] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 P.Livas 2 11 55 1 11 0
[OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 E.Gates 1 10 10.0 0 10 0
[TOUCHBACK] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 [OUT OF BOUNDS] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
[TOUCHBACK] 2 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 Total 3 21 7.0 1 11 0
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG FC LG TD
T.Guy 3 87 29.0 0 34 0 P.Livas 2 37 18.5 0 19 0
J.Warren 1 36 36.0 0 36 0 E.Gates 25 25.0 0 25 0
[TOUCHBACK] 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 4 123 30.8 0 36 0 Total 3 62 20.7 0 25 0
Carolina Panthers
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
U.Chinasa 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0
T.Keiser 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 O 1 1 0 0 0
Miami Dolphins
FUMBLES FUM LOST OWN-RECYDS TD FORCED OPP-REC YD TD OUT-BDS
M.Moore 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0



Carolina Panthers vs Miami Dolphins
8/19/2011 at Sun Life Stadium

Final Team Statistics

Visitor Home

Panthers Dolphins

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 10 25
By Rushing 4 12

By Passing 6 11

By Penalty 0 2
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 3-12-25% 6-13-46%
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 0-1-0% 1-2-50%
TOTAL NET YARDS 199 417
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 48 78
Average gain per offensive play 4.1 5.3
NET YARDS RUSHING 68 164
Total Rushing Plays 18 43
Average gain per rushing play 3.8 3.8
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 1-1 4-7
NET YARDS PASSING 131 253
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 1-4 1-14
Gross yards passing 135 267
PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 29-16-0 34-21-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 4.4 7.2
KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 3-3-0 5-4-1
PUNTS Number and Average 7-45.1 3-35.0
Had Blocked 0 0
FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 36.4 28.3
TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 0 21
No. and Yards Punt Returns 0-0 3-21

No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 4-123 3-62

No. and Yards Interception Returns 0-0 0-0
PENALTIES Number and Yards 7-66 6-45
FUMBLES Number and Lost 0-0 1-1
TOUCHDOWNS 1 2
Rushing 1 2
Passing 0 0
EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 1-1 2-2
Kicking Made-Attempts 1-1 2-2
FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 1-1 2-2
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 1-1-100% 2-2-100%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 1-1-100% 2-2-100%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 10 20
TIME OF POSSESSION 22:11 37:49



Carolina Panthers vs Miami Dolphins
8/19/2011 at Sun Life Stadium

Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Carolina Panthers

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How
Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up

1 10:30 7:39 2:51 Punt CAR 20 5 22 0 22 1 CAR 42 Punt

2 0:58 14:19 1:39 Kickoff CAR 23 4 25 0 25 1 CAR 48 Punt

3 9:02 7:48 1:14 Downs CAR 41 3 8 0 8 0 CAR49 Punt

4 2:57 2:03 0:54 Kickoff CAR 32 3 3 0 3 0 CAR35 Punt

5 1:13 0:00 1:13 Kickoff CAR 20 6 32 0 32 1 MIA 48 Downs

6 15:00 13:31 1:29 Kickoff CAR 25 3 8 0 8 0 CAR 33 Punt

7 9:37 5:54 3:43 Kickoff CAR 35 5 25 -15 10 1 CAR45 Punt

8 3:18 11:05 7:13 Punt CAR 19 13 61 0 61 4 MIA 20 Field Goal
9 8:32 7:07 1:25 Fumble MIA 15 4 15 0 15 2 *MIA4 Touchdown
10 2:42 2:12 0:30 Punt CAR 6 3 0 0 0 0 CARG6 Punt

Miami Dolphins

# Time Time Time How Ball Drive # Yds Yds Net 1st Last How

Recd Lost Poss Obtained Began Play Gain Pen Yds Down Scrm Given Up
1 15:00 10:30 4:30 Kickoff MIA 20 7 46 -10 36 2 CAR44 Punt

7:39 0:58 6:41 Punt MIA 20 12 74 6 80 5 *CAR1 Touchdown
3 14:19 9:02 5:17 Punt MIA 15 11 54 -10 44 3 CAR 41 Downs
4 7:48 2:57 4:51 Punt MIA 25 13 59 -5 54 4 CAR 21 Field Goal
5 2:03 1:13 0:50 Punt MIA 37 4 63 0 63 3 *CAR4 Touchdown
6 13:31 9:37 3:54 Punt MIA 45 8 29 0 29 2 CAR 26 Field Goal
7 5:54 3:18 2:36 Punt MIA 20 6 36 -5 31 1 CAR 49 Punt
8 11:05 8:32 2:33 Kickoff MIA 18 5 -3 0 -3 1 MIA29 Fumble
9 7:07 2:42 4:25 Kickoff MIA 13 9 50 0 50 3 CAR 37 Punt
10 2:12 0:00 2:12 Punt CAR 45 5 9 0 9 1 CAR 35 End of Game

(268) Average MIA 27

* inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
Visitor Carolina Panthers 3:49 4:02 8:30 5:50 22:11
Home Miami Dolphins 11:11  10:58 6:30 9:10 37:49

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average Panthers: 5 - CAR 27 Dolphins: 3 - MIA 17



Carolina Panthers vs Miami Dolphins

8/19/2011 at Sun Life Stadium

Final Defensive Statistics

Misc

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams

Carolina Panthers
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Combined TFL=Tackles for a Loss

Tackle AST /AS=Assist COMB

TKL /TK

Quarterback Hit

QH
Pass Defense FF

Forced Fumble FR=Fumble Recovery

Interception PD=

IN=

Misc

Special Teams

Regular Defensive Plays

Miami Dolphins
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PERIOD SCORES

Carolina Panthers vs Miami Dolphins
8/19/2011 at Sun Life Stadium

First Half Summary

TIME OF POSSESSION

Panthers 00=0 Panthers
Dolphins 7 10=17 Dolphins
Scoring Plays
Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info)
Dolphins 1 0:58 L.Hilliard 1 yd. run (D.Carpenter kick) (12-80, 6:41)
Dolphins 2 2:57 D.Carpenter 39 yd. Field Goal (13-54, 4:51)
Dolphins 2 1:13 D.Thomas 4 yd. run (D.Carpenter kick) (4-63, 0:50)

7:51
22:09
Visitor Home
0 7
0 10
0 17

Carolina Panthers

Miami Dolphins

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 3 17
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 0-3-0 7-8-2
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 0-5-0% 2-6-33%
TOTAL NET YARDS 90 296
Total Offensive Plays 21 46
NET YARDS RUSHING 24 102
NET YARDS PASSING 66 194
Gross Yards Passing 66 194
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 0-0 0-0
Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 14-7-0 24-15-0
Punts-Number and Average 4-43.8 1-44
Penalties-Number and Yards 4 -36 5-40
Fumbles-Number and Lost 0-0 0-0
Red Zone Efficiency 0-0-0% 2-2-100%
Average Drive Start CAR 27 MIA 23
Carolina Panthers Miami Dolphins
RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD
C.Newton 4 18 45 7 0 R.Bush 8 48 6.0 17 0
D.Williams 3 6 2.0 2 0 D.Thomas 9 36 4.0 10 1
C.Henne 2 20 10.0 17 0
L.Hilliard 2 1 05 1 1
E.Gates 1 -3 -3.0 -3 0
Total 7 24 3.4 7 0 Total 22 102 46 17 2
PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT PASSING ATT CMP YDS SK/YD TD LG IN RT
C.Newton 14 7 66 00 0 21 0 634 CHenne 24 15 194 00 0 38 0 878
Total 14 7 66 00 0 21 0 634 Total 24 15 194 00 0 38 0 878
PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD PASS RECEIVING TAR REC YDS AVG LG TD
J.Shockey 4 3 24 8.0 16 0 D.Bess 5 5 51 10.2 17 0
G.Olsen 2 2 19 95 12 0 B.Marshall 6 5 46 9.2 20 0
T.Sutton 1 1 21 21.0 21 0 A.Fasano 3 2 53 26.5 38 0
A.Edwards 3 1 2 20 2 0 R.Bush 4 2 33 16,5 17 0
L.Naanee 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 B.Hartline 2 1 11 11.0 11 0
D.Williams 1 0 0 00 0 0 E.Gates 2 0 0 00 0 0
B.LaFell 1 0 0 00 0 0 L.Hilliard 1 0 0 00 0 0
D.Thomas 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
Total 14 7 66 9.4 21 0 Total 24 15 194 129 38 0
Carolina Panthers Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDSTFL Q IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
C.Munnerlyn 4 1 5 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o o o ol o o0 0 o©
D.Connor 32 5 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 1 o o o ol o o0 0 ©
T.Davis 103 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o 0o o ol o o0 0 O
J.Anderson 2 1 3 0 0o 00 0 1 0 0] o 00 0o ol o o0 0 o
Totals: 100 7 17 0 o o0 0 10 O/ 1 ©0 0 O O 0 ©O0 0 O
Miami Dolphins Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams Misc
TKL AST COMB SK /YDS TFLQH IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
K.Burnett 4 0 4 0 o 00 0 1t 0 0 o0 o o o ol o o0 0 o0
K.Dansby 4 0 4 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o 0o 0o ol o o0 0 O
Y.Bell 10 1 0 o 00 0 0 0 0 o0 o 0o 0o ol o o0 0 O
C.Clemons 1 0 1 0 0O 00 0 1 0 0| o 0o 0 0 ol o o0 0 o©
Totals: 10 0 10 O o o000 20 0/ 0 ©O0 O O Of 0 O 0 O




Carolina Panthersvs Miami Dolphinsat Sun Life Stadium

Play By Play First Quarter 8/19/2011

MIA winstoss, electsto Receive, and CAR elects to defend the West goal.

O.Mare kicks 70 yards from CAR 35to MIA -5. E.Gates to MIA 20 for 25 yards (C.Martin).

Miami Dolphinsat 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:56)
1-10-MIA 20 (14:56) C.Henne pass short |eft to B.Marshall to MIA 27 for 7 yards (R.Stanford).
2-3-MIA 27  (14:18) R.Bush right end to MIA 28 for 1 yard (D.Connor).

3-2-MIA 28  (13:40) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short right to B.Marshall to MIA 34 for 6 yards (T.Davis, R.McClain). P1
1-10-MIA 34 (13:05) (No Huddle) C.Henne pass short left to R.Bush to 50 for 16 yards (D.Connor; C.Munnerlyn). P2
1-10-50 (12:27) D.Thomas right tackle to CAR 49 for 1 yard (C.Johnson).

2-9-CAR49 (11:50) (Shotgun) C.Henne passincomplete short |eft to R.Bush.
3-9-CAR49 (11:44) (Shotgun) C.Henne scramblesright end to CAR 41 for 8 yards (T.Davis).
PENALTY on MIA-L.Murtha, lllegal Use of Hands, 10 yards, enforced at CAR 49 - No Play.
3-19-MIA 41 (11:18) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short middle to A.Fasano to CAR 44 for 15 yards (T.Davis; J. Anderson).
4-4-CAR 44 (10:40) (Punt formation) B.Fields punts 44 yards to end zone, Center-J.Denney, Touchback.
Carolina Panthersat 10:30
1-10-CAR 20 (10:30) D.Williamsright guard to CAR 22 for 2 yards (K.Dansby).
2-8-CAR 22  (9:52) C.Newton pass short middle to G.Olsen to CAR 34 for 12 yards (K.Dansby). P1
1-10-CAR 34 (9:11) C.Newton pass incomplete deep left to B.LaFell [C.Wake].
2-10-CAR 34 (9:05) D.Williams left guard to CAR 36 for 2 yards (K.Dansby).
3-8-CAR 36 (8:22) (Shotgun) C.Newton scrambles left end to CAR 42 for 6 yards (V.Davis).
4-2-CAR 42  (7:48) (Punt formation) J.Baker punts 58 yards to end zone, Center-J.Jansen, Touchback.
Miami Dolphinsat 7:39
1-10-MIA 20 (7:39) C.Henne pass short right to B.Marshall to MIA 25 for 5 yards (T.Davis).

2-5-MIA 25  (7:05) R.Bush up the middie to MIA 42 for 17 yards (C.Munnerlyn). R3
1-10-MIA 42 (6:28) R.Bushright guard to MIA 45 for 3 yards (J.Anderson).
2-7-MIA 45  (5:52) C.Henne pass short left to B.Marshall to CAR 35 for 20 yards (R.McClain). P4

1-10-CAR 35 (5:08) C.Henne passincomplete deep left to B.Hartline.
2-10-CAR 35 (5:02) R.Bushright tackleto CAR 29 for 6 yards (J.Anderson).
PENALTY on CAR-J.Anderson, Face Mask (15 Yards), 14 yards, enforced at CAR 29. X5
1-10-CAR 15 (4:37) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short middle to B.Hartlineto CAR 6 for 9 yards (C.Munnerlyn; T.Davis).
PENALTY on MIA-L.Murtha, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at CAR 15 - No Play.
1-20-CAR 25 (4:08) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short middle to R.Bush to CAR 8 for 17 yards (R.Stanford, T.Davis).
2-3-CARS8 (3:30) R.Bush left tackleto CAR 3 for 5 yards (E.Norwaood). R6
1-3-CAR3 (2:52) D.Thomas up the middle to CAR 2 for 1 yard.
PENALTY on CAR, Defensive 12 On-field, 2 yards, enforced at CAR 3 - No Play.
1-1-CAR1 (2:44) D.Thomasright guard to CAR 1 for no gain (D.Connor).
2-1-CAR1 (2:09) D.Thomas right guard to CAR 1 for no gain (D.Connor; S.Martin).
3-1-CAR1 (1:37) L.Hilliard right guard to CAR 1 for no gain (N.Hayden).
4-1-CAR 1 (2:03) L.Hilliard right guard for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN. R7
D.Carpenter extra point is GOOD, Center-J.Denney, Holder-B.Fields.
| CAROMIA 7, 12 plays, 80yards, 2 penalties, 6:41 drive, 14:02 elapsed |
D.Carpenter kicks 64 yards from MIA 35to CAR 1. T.Guy to CAR 23 for 22 yards (R.Jones).
Carolina Panthersat 0:58, (1st play from scrimmage 0:52)
1-10-CAR 23 (:52) C.Newton pass short left to J.Shockey pushed ob at CAR 39 for 16 yards (R.Jones). P2
1-10-CAR 39 (:23) C.Newton pass incomplete short middle to D.Williams.
2-10-CAR 39 (:17) D.Williamsright tackle to CAR 41 for 2 yards (Y .Bell).

END OF OUARTER Time First Downs Efficiencies
Score Poss R P X T 3Down 4Down
Carolina Panthers 0 3:49 0 2 0 2 01 0/0

Miami Dolphins 7 1111 3 3 1 7 13 1



Play By Play

Carolina Panthersvs Miami Dolphinsat Sun Life Stadium

Second Quarter

Carolina Panthers continued.

8/19/2011

3-8-CAR 41
4-1-CAR 48

(15:00) (Shotgun) C.Newton pass short right to G.Olsen to CAR 48 for 7 yards (K.Burnett).
(14:27) (Punt formation) J.Baker punts 37 yardsto MIA 15, Center-J.Jansen, fair catch by P.Livas.

Miami Dolphinsat 14:19

1-10-MIA 15 (14:19) R.Bush up the middle to MIA 20 for 5 yards (D.Connor).
2-5-MIA 20  (13:44) C.Henne pass short right to D.Bess pushed ob at MIA 26 for 6 yards (C.Munnerlyn). P8
1-10-MIA 26 (13:21) C.Henne pass short |eft to B.Marshall to MIA 34 for 8 yards (C.Munnerlyn).
2-2-MIA 34 (12:44) R.Bush left guard to MIA 40 for 6 yards (S.Martin).
PENALTY on MIA-B.Marshall, lllegal Block Above the Waist, 10 yards, enforced at MIA 40.
2-6-MIA 30  (12:18) C.Henne pass short right to B.Hartlineto MIA 41 for 11 yards (C.Godfrey; R.McClain). P9
1-10-MIA 41  (11:42) R.Bush up the middle to MIA 46 for 5 yards (S.Fua).
2-5-MIA 46  (11:08) D.Thomas up the middle to CAR 46 for 8 yards (E.Norwood). R10
1-10-CAR 46 (10:28) E.Gates |eft end to CAR 49 for -3 yards (S.Martin).
2-13-CAR 49 (9:57) C.Henne pass incomplete short left to R.Bush (J.Anderson).
3-13-CAR 49 (9:49) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short middle to D.Bessto CAR 41 for 8 yards (C.Munnerlyn).
4-5-CAR 41 (9:07) C.Henne pass incomplete short right to B.Marshall.
Carolina Panthersat 9:02
1-10-CAR 41 (9:02) (Shotgun) C.Newton pass short middle to J.Shockey to CAR 48 for 7 yards (K.Misi).
2-3-CAR 48  (8:36) (Shotgun) C.Newton pass incomplete short |eft to A.Edwards.
3-3-CAR48 (8:31) (Shotgun) C.Newton scrambles left guard to CAR 49 for 1 yard (K.Burnett).
4-2-CAR 49  (7:57) (Punt formation) J.Baker punts 41 yardsto MIA 10, Center-J.Jansen, out of bounds.
PENALTY on CAR-D.Connor, Unnecessary Roughness, 15 yards, enforced at MIA 10.
Miami Dolphinsat 7:48
1-10-MIA 25 (7:48) PENALTY on MIA-M.Colombo, False Sart, 5 yards, enforced at MIA 25 - No Play.
1-15-MIA 20 (7:48) C.Henne pass incomplete short left to E.Gates.
2-15-MIA 20 (7:42) C.Henne pass short middle to D.Bessto MIA 37 for 17 yards (S.Considine). P11
1-10-MIA 37 (7:02) C.Henne pass incomplete deep |eft to E.Gates.
2-10-MIA 37 (6:54) C.Henne passincomplete short right to A.Fasano.
3-10-MIA 37 (6:49) (Shotgun) C.Henne pass short middle to D.Bessto CAR 47 for 16 yards (K.Burney). P12
Penalty on CAR-K.Burney, Illegal Contact, declined.
1-10-CAR 47 (6:23) D.Thomasright guard to CAR 43 for 4 yards (T.McClain).
2-6-CAR 43  (5:45) D.Thomas up the middle to CAR 33 for 10 yards (J.Pugh; S.Considine). R13
